
OCEAN SHORES FIRE DEPARTMENT 2017 STATISTICAL INFORMATION

WORKLOAD

  Total Fire/EMS Incidents

  Daily Average

  Compared to 2018 41 25% -2 1.2% 25 14% 64 3.9%

Fire Incidents / Monthly % 41 20% 34 21% 45 23% 120 21.2%

  Public Assist

  Fire Call

  Auto Fire Alarm

  HazMat

  Rescue

EMS Incident / Monthly % 162 80% 128 79% 157 77% 447 78.8%

  City Transport

  City Non-Transport

    City Total

  County Transport

  County Non-Transport

     County Total

  Transport Total

Compared to 2017 0 -1.80%

  Non-Transport Total

Compared to 2017 0 0.70%

  Walk-In Patients

  Blood Pressures

Hoquiam Called

St. Peters Transport

Swedish

Harbor View

UW

Capital Medical

Virginia Mason

Multiple Calls 40 20% 29 18% 47 23% 116 20.5%

  Double 37 18% 24 15% 39 19% 100 17.6%

  Triple 2 1% 4 2% 8 4% 14 2.5%

  Quad 1 1% 1 1% 0 0% 2 0.4%

  Quint+ 0 0% 0 0.0

Traffic Counter

Traffic Counter 2014

Traffic Counter 2013

Traffic Counter 2012

Traffic Counter 2011

Traffic Counter 2010

Traffic Counter 2009

Traffic Counter 2008

 

 

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

0

0

0

0

  

0

0

5

69

0

11

67

15

136

55 73

73

107

13

21

84

Jan

24

7

4

6.55

203

65

Feb

5.79

162

21

4

5

5

1

82

42

0

4

8

21

AugApr May

21

Sep

7

202

8

Mar

6.51

Jun Jul TOTAL

66

17

TOTAL

567

42

157

23

5

216

18

109

Dec

18

243

16

NovOct

0

0

128

  

0

    

0



OCEAN SHORES FIRE DEPARTMENT 2017 STATISTICAL INFORMATION

 

 

  

  

 

 

   

       

 

 

  

 

 

 

  


