

OCEAN SHORES FIRE DEPARTMENT 2017 STATISTICAL INFORMATION



WORKLOAD	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	TOTAL
Total Fire/EMS Incidents	203	162	202	•	•								567
Daily Average	6.55	5.79	6.51										TOTAL
Compared to 2018	41 25%	-2 1.2%	25 14%										64 3.9%
Fire Incidents / Monthly %	41 20%	34 21%	45 23%										120 21.2%
Public Assist	24	21	21			·	·	·					66
Fire Call	7	4	7										18
Auto Fire Alarm	4	5	8										17
HazMat	5	0	0										5
Rescue	1	4	11										16
EMS Incident / Monthly %	162 80%	128 79%	157 77%										447 78.8%
City Transport	82	65	69		<u>.</u>		·						216
City Non-Transport		42	67										109
City Total		107	136										243
County Transport		8	15										23
County Non-Transport		13	5										18
County Total		21	21										42
Transport Total		73	84										157
Compared to 2017													0 -1.80%
Non-Transport Total		55	73		<u>.</u>		·						128
Compared to 2017													0 0.70%
Walk-In Patients	·		·				·						0
Blood Pressures													0
Hoquiam Called													0
St. Peters Transport													0
Swedish													0
Harbor View													0
UW													0
Capital Medical													0
Virginia Mason													0
Multiple Calls	40 20%	29 18%	47 23%										116 20.5%
Double	37 18%	24 15%	39 19%										100 17.6%
Triple	2 1%	4 2%	8 4%										14 2.5%
Quad	1 1%	1 1%	0 0%										2 0.4%
Quint+			0 0%										0 0.0
Traffic Counter				•	*								
Traffic Counter 2014													0
Traffic Counter 2013													0
Traffic Counter 2012													0
Traffic Counter 2011													0
Traffic Counter 2010													0
Traffic Counter 2009													0
Traffic Counter 2008													0



OCEAN SHORES FIRE DEPARTMENT 2017 STATISTICAL INFORMATION



			I			I.	